Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2008)

Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

The changes listed below do not include the modifications made by Presidential Proclamation 8097, effective as of Feb. 3, 2007; see the change record to the 2007 edition to identify individual changes made by that proclamation. Other changes include statistical provisions under Section 484f. The changes in duty rates as a result of staging are not reflected in the change record.

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
GN 4(a)	"Bulgaria" and "Romania" deleted; "Dominican Republic" deleted	January 1, 2007; March 1, 2007	USTR notice, January 22, 2007; PP 8111
GN 4(d)	Modified	March 1, 2007; January 1, 2007; July 1, 2007	PP 8111; PP 8114; PP 8157
GN 7(a)	"Dominican Republic" deleted	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 7(b)(i)(C)	"Dominican Republic" added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 12(t)/62.32	Deleted	June 7, 2006	PP 8111
GN 12(t)/62.32A- 32C	New TCRs and subheading rule added	June 7, 2006	PP 8111
GN 16(a)	"Islamic Republic of Mauritania" added	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
GN 17(a)	"Dominican Republic" deleted	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 17(e)(i)(C)	Added (El Salvador, 3/1/06; Honduras & Nicaragua, 4/1/06; Guatemala 7/1/06)	Varies by country	PP 8111
GN 17(e)(i)(D)	Added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 17(e)(ii)(B)	"Dominican Republic" added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 25(m)	"8542," inserted in item (96)	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
GN 29(a)(iii)	"Dominican Republic" added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 29(n)/29.4A	New TCR and note thereto added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
GN 29(n)/39.1A-1E	New TCRs and note added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
0405.90.0520	Correction of Shifted Text	07/01/07	
0505.10.00	modification of article description	07/01/07	484(f)
0613.12.7000	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
0603.19.00	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
0708.20.10	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
0708.20.2000	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
0708.20.2005	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0708.20.2010	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0708.20.9000	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
0708.20.9005	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0708.20.9010	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4010	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4035	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4055	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4090	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4075	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0709.60.4095	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0710.80.6500	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.7040	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.7060	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.9300	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0712.90.30	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
0714.20.10	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
0802.90.8100	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0802.90.94	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
0811.90.5500	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	
0813.40.2080	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
0813.40.2020	added	01/01/08	484(f)
0813.40.2060	added	01/01/08	484(f)
1401.10.0000	added	03/01/07	
1701.11.2000	correction to special rates for (SG)	03/01/07	
2005.99.8000	correction to special rates for (MA)	03/01/07	
2008.19.25	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
2008.99.80	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
2009.80.6029	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
2009.80.6031	added	01/01/08	484(f)
2009.80.6035	added	01/01/08	484(f)
Subheading 2105	corrected error to show heading/subheading 2105	07/01/07	
Chapter 23	Statistical note 2 added	07/01/07	484(f)
2402.10.8000	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
2402.10.8030	added	01/01/08	484(f)
2402.10.8070	added	01/01/08	484(f)
2403.10.2040	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
2403.10.2050	added	01/01/08	484(f)
2403.10.2080	added	01/01/08	484(f)
2611.00.60	"A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
2916.36.00	Shading and Notice added	July 1, 2007	
2921.42.23	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
2933.39.23	Change "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
3501.90.20	Change "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
3920.59.80	Change "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
4409.29.0500	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0515	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0525	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0535	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0545	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0555	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4409.29.0565			
4412.94.1020	added deleted	01/01/08 01/01/08	484(f) 484(f)
	deleted		
4412.94.1040		01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.1050	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3110	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3120	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3130	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3140	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3150	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3170	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3111	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3121	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3131	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3141	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4412.94.3171	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4418.90.4690	deleted	01/01/08	484(f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4418.90.4605	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4418.90.4695	added	01/01/08	484(f)
4107.99.60	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	07/01/07	PP 8157
4402.00	Correction made to stat suffix	07/01/07	
4411.92	Article description amended to read 0.8g/cm3 not 0.8g/m3	07/01/07	
4418.60.00	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
4418.72.20	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
4418.79.00	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
4418.90.46	Deleted the symbol "A" inserted "A*"	07/01/07	PP 8157
4421.90.80	Correction- deletion of 2 nd comma between CA and CL in special duty rates column	07/01/07	
4804.31.1000	correction of shifted text	07/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.6500	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.7040	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.7060	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0710.80.9300	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0802.90.8100	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
0811.90.5500	Deleted the symbol "A*" inserted "A"	03/01/07	PP 8157
1401.10.0000	added	03/01/07	PP 8157
1701.11.2000	correction to special rates for (SG)	03/01/07	PP 8157
2005.99.8000	correction to special rates for (MA)	03/01/07	PP 8157
2611.00.60	"A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
5106.10.00	Corrected "AU" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7587
5205.35.00	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5205.48.00	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5206.42.00	Change "A" to "CA" in "Special" rate column	January 1, 2007	typo
5208.23.0000	reinserted	February 3, 2007	typo
5208.29.1000	Deleted	February 3, 2007	typo
5208.31.80	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.32.50	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.39.80	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.51.80	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.52.30	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.52.50	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5208.59.40	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5210.21.40	Change "A" to "CA" in "Special" rate column	January 1, 2007	typo
5210.21.80	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5210.51.60	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5301.21.00	Corrected second "A" in "Special" rate column to "CA"	January 1, 2007	typo
5308.90.10	Corrected "A" to "A*" in "Special" rate column	January 1, 2007	typo
5308.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A" in "Special" rate column	March 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 8157
5404.12.90	Reinserted "kg" in units of quantity column		typo
5407.52.05	Corrected "JO" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7512
5407.61.11	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
5607.49.10	Reinserted "JO" in special rate column	January 1, 2007	typo
5806.32.10.90	Deleted	January 1, 2008	484(f)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
5806.32.10.20	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.30	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.40	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.50	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.60	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.70	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.80	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
5806.32.10.95	Added	January 1, 2008	484(f)
6105.20.20	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
6110.90.9066	Deleted extra "kg" from units of quantity column	-	typo
6110.90.9072	corrected to "6110.90.9075"	January 1, 2007	typo
6110.90.9074	corrected to "6110.90.9077"	January 1, 2007	typo
6115.10.55	Reinserted units of quantity	-	typo
6204.39.20	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
6209.20.10	Corrected "AU" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7587
6209.90.20	Corrected "JO" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7512
6216.00.19	Corrected "E" rate	•	typo
6216.00.21	Corrected "E" rate		typo
6302.51.40	Corrected "MA" rate	January 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 7971
6305.33.0020	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6305.33.0050	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6305.33.0080	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8005	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8020	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8021	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8050	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8051	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.8091	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9005	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9020	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9021	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9050	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9051	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.91.9091	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.31	Reinserted "D" in special column	January 1, 2007	typo
6402.99.8005	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8030	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8031	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8060	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8061	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.8090	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.9005	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.9000	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
0402.33.3030	Deleren	July 1, 2007	404(1)

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6402.99.9060	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.9061	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.9090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6402.99.9091	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6403.51.60	Reinserted "CL" in special column	January 1, 2007	typo
6404.11.60	Reinserted "CL" in special column	January 1, 2007	typo
6404.19.35	Corrected MX and R rates to Free in special column	January 1, 2002	Pres. Proc. 7516
6404.19.50	Corrected MX and R rates to Free in special column	January 1, 2002	Pres. Proc. 7516
6404.19.70	Corrected MX and R rates to Free in special column	January 1, 2002	Pres. Proc. 7516
6406.10.85	Corrected "A" to "A* in Special rate column	January 1, 2002	
		-	typo Pres. Proc. 8157
6406.10.85	Changed "A*" to "A" in Special rate column	March 1, 2007	
6501.00.60	Changed "A*" to "A" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	Pres. Proc. 8157
6505.90.08	Reinserted "CL" in special column	January 1, 2007	typo
6505.90.20	Reinserted "CL" in special column	January 1, 2007	typo
6907.90.0010 6907.90.0010	Deleted Added	July 1, 2007 July 1, 2007	484(f) 484(f)
6907.90.0050	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6907.90.0051	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6908.90.0010	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6908.90.0011	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6908.90.0050	Deleted Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
6908.90.0051 7113.19.21	"Added "A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	July 1, 2007 July 1, 2007	484(f) PP 8157
7113.19.50	"A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
7113.19.50	"A" in Special column replaced by "A*"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
7202.99.10	"A" in Special column replaced by "A*"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
7210.49.0090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
7210.49.0091	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
7210.49.0095 7801.99.30	Added "A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	July 1, 2007 July 1, 2007	484(f) PP 8157
7905.00.00	"A*" in Special column replaced by "A"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8443.99.2000	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.2010	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.2050	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.2500	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.2510	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.2550	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.5010	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.5011	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8443.99.5015	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
8502.31.00	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8528.71.10	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8528.72.64	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8528.72.80	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8544.30.00	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8504.50.40	Changed the article description	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8504.90.20	Changed the article description of the superior subheading immediately preceding subheading 8504.90.20	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
8708.30.50	Changed "A" to "A*" in Special rate column	July 1, 2007	PP 8157

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9401.20.0000	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
9401.20.0010	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
9401.20.0090	Deleted	July 1, 2007	484(f)
9401.80.6020	Added	July 1, 2007	484(f)
9405.50.30	"A" in Special column replaced by "A*"	July 1, 2007	PP 8157
98 Subchapter II,	Modified. Dominican Republic deleted	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
U.S. Note 7(b)(i)			
98 Subchapter II,	Modified. New subdivision (C) added. Dominican	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
U.S. Note 7(b)(ii)	Republic added to redesignated subdivision (D).		
	New subdivision (E) added.		
98 Subchapter	Modified	July 1, 2007	484(f)
XVII, Statistical	Woulled	501y 1, 2007	-0-(I)
Note 1			
	Date modified	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
98 Subchapter XIX,	Date modified	October 1, 2006	PP 0157
Note 2(b)	Dete medified	Ostahan (0000	
9819.11.12	Date modified	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.15	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.18	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.21	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.24	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.27	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.30	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.33	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.36	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.39	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
9819.15.42	Description corrected	October 1, 2006	PP 8157
98 Subchapter XX,	Dominican Republic deleted.	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
U.S. Note 1			
98 Subchapter XX,	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
U.S. Note 5			
9820.11.24	Modified description	December 18, 2004	PP 8157
98 Subchapter	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
XXII, U.S. Note 25	Woulloa		
9902.01.41	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.01.60	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.01.65	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.01.05	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.02.25	Reference number updated		PP 8114
		February 3, 2007	
9902.02.69	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.05.12	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.05.15	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.05.29	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.27	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.30	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.37	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.41	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.47	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.54	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.55	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.57	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.63	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.75	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.81	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.92	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.10.93	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.11.04	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.11.05	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.11.14	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8157
		Eobruary 2, 2007	
9902.11.35	Reference number updated Reference number updated	February 3, 2007 February 3, 2007	PP 8114 PP 8114
9902.11.44 9902.11.48	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9902.11.49	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.11.64	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.03	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.45	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.51	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.52	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.53	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.55	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.56	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.61	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.12.80	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
			PP 8114
9902.13.26	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	-
9902.13.27	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.31	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.43	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.45	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.60	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.76	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.77	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.13.97	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.04	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.05	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.27	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.43	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.47	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.53	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.53	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8157
9902.22.61	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.71	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.90	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.91	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.94	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.22.96	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.16		February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.22	Reference number updated		PP 8114
9902.23.25	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	
9902.23.26	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.35	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.36	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.38	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.39	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.48	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.52	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.53	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.54	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.55	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.77	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.78	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.79	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.90	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.93	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.94	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.95	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.23.95	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.11	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.35	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.35	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8157
9902.24.42	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.56	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.60	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.62	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
9902.24.74	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.79	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.80	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.24.85	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.06	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.10	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.12	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.32	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.37	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8157
9902.25.38	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.39	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8157
9902.25.41	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.68	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.77	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.78	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.25.79	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.29.81	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.32.55 9902.33.60	Reference number updated Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114 PP 8114
9902.38.69	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007 February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.84.10	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
9902.98.08	Reference number updated	February 3, 2007	PP 8114
99 Subchapter IV,	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
U.S. Note 1	Modified		
99 Subchapter VIII, U.S. Note 3	Modified	July 15, 2007	PP 8157
99 Subchapter VIII,	Modified	July 15, 2007	PP 8157
U.S. Note 4 99 Subchapter VIII,	Modified	July 15, 2007	PP 8157
U.S. Note 5 99 Subchapter VIII, U.S. Note 6	Modified	July 15, 2007	PP 8157
99 Subchapter VIII, U.S. Note 7	Modified	July 15, 2007	PP 8157
99 Subchapter XV, U.S. Note 4	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
99 Subchapter XV, U.S. Note 8	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
99 Subchapter XV, U.S. Note	Added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
99 Subchapter XV, U.S. Note 10	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
99 Subchapter XV, U.S. Note 14	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
9915.02.05 Superior text	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
9915.04.30 Superior text	Modified	March 1, 2007	PP 8111
9915.04.79	Added	March 1, 2007	PP 8111

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
I			I

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment